PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	10/30/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kos Life Sciences, Inc.
Street Address:	2100 North Commerce Parkway
City:	Weston
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33326

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6469035

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(609)495-0907 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 609.495.0500

Email: oespinosa@kospharm.com Correspondent Name: Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc. Address Line 1: 1 Cedar Brook Drive

Address Line 4: Cranbury, NEW JERSEY 08512-3618

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan N. Provoost

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOC061031#page1.tif

PATENT

500171877 **REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0243**

ASSIGNMENT OF ALL INTEREST IN US PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS KOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC, whose full post office address is 1 Cedar Brook Drive, Cranbury, New Jersey 08512-3618 USA is the owner of United States Patent 6,469,035

KOS LIFE SCIENCES, INC. whose full post office address is 2100 North Commerce Parkway, Weston, Florida 33326 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of KOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., in and to said application(s),

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, KOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer to KOS LIFE SCIENCES, INC. their entire right, title and interest in said Application.

Signed at Cranbury, New Jersey, USA this 30th day of October 2006.

By:

Juan F. Rodriguez, Schior Vice

President and Controller

Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc., Inc.

By:

Juan F. Rodriguez, Secretary

Kos Life Sciences, Inc.

RECORDED: 10/31/2006

PATENT REEL: 018454 FRAME: 0244